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Q.1

0.1

The following is the balance sheet of the Nirmal Company Limited as on 31-03-21. 117}

Lisbilities <. Assets <.
| Equity shares Each of 8,00,000 | Goodwill 2,00,000
.10
8% Preference Shares 6,00,000 | Patent 1,00,006
each 0f X.10
Securities Premium 1,00,000 | Land and Building 4,00,000
10% Debenture 2,00,000 | Plant And Machinery 3,060,000
Outstanding Interest on 40,000 | Stock 2,800,000
Debenture
Crediiors 1,60,000 | Debiors 3,00,0060
Cash and Bank 60,000
Preliminary Expenses 1,40,600
Profit and Loss A/c 2,008,000
19,060,600 19,566,660

The following scheme of capital reduction was sanctioned by the coutt.

1. Each equity shares o be reduced by ¥. 8 while cach preference shares to be reduced

0%, 6.

e

OR

Securities premiurm account to be written off.
Intangible and invisible assets are to be wriiten off.
Debenture holders to forego their outstanding interest.
Land and Building, plant and machinery and Stock are to be reduced by 40%,30%
and 20% respectively.

Bekar Limited went into liquidation voluntarily on 30-09-2020, when its Balance
Sheet was as under: 117]
iizbilities <. Assets gL
30,00Equity shares 3,00,000 | Goodwill 55,060
Each of .10 fully paid
Profit and loss account 3,000 | Land and Building 2,10,000
12% Debanture 75,000 | Plani And Machinery 1,65,000
Outstanding Interest on 9,000 | Furnifure 3,000
Debenture
Creditors 2,36,500 | Stock 1,760,600
Provident fund 3,000 | Debtors 25,000
Two months’ salary of 13,500 | Cash 12,000
three clerks
6,468,506 6,498,004
(P-T0)
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Additional Information:

1.'The liquidator has realized the assets as follows:

a. Land and Building <.1,51,000
b. Furniture <. 5,000
¢, Machinery .1,65,000
d. Stock <.1,60,000
e, Debtors X, 22,000

2. Liquidation expense amounted ¥, 2780.

3. Debenture holders were paid on 315 March,2021.
4. The liquidator’s rerauneration is 2% of the amount realized by him and 4% on the
amount paid to preferential creditors and 10% on the amount distributed to the Equity

sharsholders.
Prepare liquidator’s statement of account,

Q.2 a} Prepare revenue A/c in respect of Marine Insurance Business from the following details
for the year ended 31* Dec, 2020 in  the books of Right Insurance company lid.

Q.2

Reserved for unexpired risk on 1-1-20
Additional reserve on 1-1-20

Claims paid

Legal Expenses (not refated to claims)
Retnsurance recoveries

Profit on sale of investment

Interest, dividend, rent etc.

Medical expenses

Estimated liabilities for claims on 1-1-20
Estimated liabilities for claims on 31-12-20
Bad debts

Premiumrecsived

Premium on re-insurance accepted
Premium on re-insurance ceded
Commission on direct business
Comimnission re-insurance accepted
Commission re- insurance ceded
Expenses of management

<,
3,60,000
72,000
7,30,000
12,000
64,000
6,000
48,000
8,000
62,000
84,800
1,600
9,72,000
64,000
86,000
97.200
3,200
4,300
1,80,000

Create Reserve on 31-12-20 to the same extent as on 1-1-20.

b) No claim bonus

OR

Write o

1) Objectives of Amalgamation and Absorption

2} Revenue for unexpired risk
3) Liquidation Methods

{12]

106]

[:5]



The following particulars are available from the books of the DB Bank itd. Ason 319

Iiarch,2029.

Papiicnlars
Cash with Reserve Bank of India
{Cash on hand

Current & Contingency A/c (after setting off
Gverdrawn balances of a customer of ¥.10,00,000)

Saving bank Accounts

Fixed deposits Accounts
Loans, cash, credits etc.
Acceptance, endorserient & obligations
Rebate on bills discounted
Bills Payable

Investments

Reserve Fund

Non-Banking Assets

Gold

Furniture

Premises

P/L Afe{cr.)

Interest accrued on investments
Bills for collection

/s liabilities

1

<.
50,00,0600
37.00,000

2,50,00,000
4,00,00,000
1,50,00,000
2,00,60,000
9,00,00,000
30,00,000
15,00,000
25,00,000
1,60,00,000
1,20,00,000
10,00,000
20,00,000
12,50,000
37,50,000
14,00,000
4,00,000
22,50,000
6,00,000

Contingent liabilities for public issue of shares

underwritten on behalf of a client

Margin money held against-letter of Credit issued

Borrowing from other Banks

Eq.sh.cap. (.10shaves of each, .5 paid up per share)

40,00,000
7,00,000
20,00,000
4,24,00,000

Classification of joial advances is a5 follows:

Secured by tangible assets
Unsecured

Cover by banker govt, guaranties
Doubtfu! or Bad to be provided for
Advances in Indin:

Priority sector 40%
Public 20%
Banks 10%
Others 30%

60% of advances.
15% of advances.
20% of advances.
5% of advances.

You are required to draft the B/s and necessary schedules as on 31 march, 2020,

OR

(T




2.3

Write on; 117
2} Advantages of Holding Company.
v} Profit Prior to incorperaiion

k=t

loacs!

Q.4 Asha Itd. was registered on 1-4-20 to acquire the running business of Devarsa traders as

5

from 1-1-20. Following balance extracted in the P/I. A/c of company for the year ended

on 31-12-20, [18]
<,
Salaries 72,000
Manager’s Salary 2,80,000
— Birector’s Fee 29,000 T -
Selling expenses (75% Fixed) 5,60,000
Office Expenses 1,608,060
Preliminary Expense 11,0060
interest on purchase Consideration 56,000
Bad Debt (X. 2000 up to 31/3/20) 42,000
Depreciation 24,000
Depreciation on delivery van 14,000
Other Information:
I} The rate of gross profit on sales was 25% maintained for the whole year cost of goods
sold was ¥.58,80,000.
2) The average monthly sales for the first six monihs were 75% of the average monthly
sales of remaining six months.
3) Manager was drawing salary of ¥.2,40,000 p.a. It was decided to pay him ¥.25,000 p.m
from 1-5-20,
4) Up to 31-3-20 three employees were working but afier that there were five employees
working.
Purchase consideration was satisfied on 1-5-20,
Prepare a statement showing the amount of the pre and post incorporation profit of the
company.
OR
Write on: (18]

a) Methods of Purchase Consideration
b} Non- Banking Asszets
¢} Minority interest

—
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